## Red Wing Public Schools 2451 Eagle Ridge Drive Red Wing, MN 55066



Phone 651.385.4500

www.redwing.k12.mn.us

Fax 651.385.4510

## **NOTICE**

## Red Wing Public Schools - ISD 256 Regular School Board Workshop

Monday, December 18, 2023 @ 5:00 PM School Board Workshop Red Wing High School J110 Door 10

Persons may attend meetings or monitor from a stream; the link to this stream is available on the school website on YouTube under Quick Links.

## School Board Workshop Agenda

Agenda materials are available at <a href="https://www.redwing.k12.mn.us">www.redwing.k12.mn.us</a> > District > School Board > Agendas.

- 1. Introduction
  - 1. Call to Order, Roll Call & Pledge of Allegiance
  - 2. Meeting Agenda
- 2. Workshop Items
  - 1. SiteLogIQ
  - 2. Unfunded Mandates
  - 3. Process to Update Mission Statement
- 3. Other Topics
- 4. Adjournment

Board member attending virtually will be located at: 450 west 7th Street Red Wing, Mn 55066